ITEM NO.20 COURT NO.11 SECTION IVA

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 27003/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2014 in MFA No. 6376/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

NANDISH S. M. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIA

No(s).

M/S. BAJAJ ALLIANZ INSURANCE CO. LTD AND ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay, Adv. Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv. M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Respondent No. 2 failing which the special leave petition

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of service of

stand dismissed without further reference to shall the

Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SONALI SAUND Date: 2016.07.20 10:42:48 IST Reason:

(Sonali Saund) Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan) Court Master