BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court Legal Services Committee

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987]

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 27003 OF 2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2014 in MFA No. 6376/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

NANDISH S. M.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BAJAJ ALLIANZ INSURANCE CO. LTD

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 12 November, 2016

PRESENT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

for M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Yogita Sharma

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

AWARD

It has been agreed between the parties that over and above the amount which has been directed to be paid by the High Court, the petitioner-claimant shall be entitled to a total amount of Rs. 2,50,000/-(Rupees Two Lakh and Fifty Thousand only) in full and final settlement of all his claims, demands and outstandings. The total amount shall be paid to the petitioner by the respondent-M/s. Bajaj Allianz Insurance Co. Ltd.

The amount shall be paid to the petitioner within a period of six weeks from today.

2

Since the dispute has been resolved between the parties in the above terms, we accept the terms of settlement and dispose of this special leave petition.

[L. NAGESWARA RAO] MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J. [DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD] MEMBER, LOK ADALAT